
VIRGINIA
SHIPPERS DIRECTORY
FRUITS, VEGETABLES, PEANUTS, CHRISTMAS TREES

V I R G I N I A  D E PA RT M E N T
O F  A G R I C U LT U R E  A N D  C O N S U M E R

S E RV I C E S
w w w. v d a c s . v i r g i n i a . g o v

http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov


Table of ConTenTs
Apples .................................................................................................................................................................................................................1
Asian Pears .........................................................................................................................................................................................................4
Beans ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................5
Berries .................................................................................................................................................................................................................6
Broccoli ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................7
Cabbage ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................8
Cantaloupes ......................................................................................................................................................................................................10
Christmas Trees ................................................................................................................................................................................................11
Christmas Tree Associations ....................................................................................................................................................................... 11-12
Cucumbers ........................................................................................................................................................................................................13
Eggplant ............................................................................................................................................................................................................15
Greens/Spinach ................................................................................................................................................................................................16
Lettuce ..............................................................................................................................................................................................................17
Nectarines .........................................................................................................................................................................................................18
Peaches ............................................................................................................................................................................................................19
Peanuts .............................................................................................................................................................................................................21
Peppers ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 22
Potatoes ............................................................................................................................................................................................................24
Pumpkins ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 26
Squash  .............................................................................................................................................................................................................28
Sweet Corn ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 30
Sweet Potatoes .................................................................................................................................................................................................32
Tomatoes .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 33
Watermelons .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 35
Miscellaneous  ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 36
Full Line of Fruits, Vegetables ...........................................................................................................................................................................37
Virginia Fruit And Vegetables Availability Calendar......................................................................................................................................... 40
Index ................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 38

Division of Marketing and Development
102 Governor Street, Richmond, VA 23219

Phone: 804.786.3951
www.virginiagrown.com



1

Shippers:
Varieties: Albemarle Pippin, Ambrosia, 
Braeburn, Cameo, Crimson Crisp, Empire, 
Evercrisp, Fortune, Fuji, Gala, Ginger Gold, 
Gold Rush, Golden Delicious, Granny 
Smith, Greening, Harrison, Honeycrisp, Ida 
Red, Jonagold, Jonathan, McIntosh, Piney 
River Gold, Pink Lady, Red Delicious, 
Rome, Stayman, Summerfield, Wild Twist, 
Winesap, Winter Banana, York, other hard 
cider varieties.

AYERS ORCHARD
6187 Wards Gap Road
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Donald Ayers
Bus: 276.755.4126
Website: www.donaldayersorchard.com 
E-mail: vaappleman@aol.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Fuji
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches, cherries

B & B PRODUCE AND GREENHOUSE
12902 Fancy Gap Highway
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Eddie and Gary Bowman
Bus: 276.755.4441
Website: www.bandbproducecana.com 
E-mail: evlqnb56@gmail.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Fuji
Region: 4
CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches, tomatoes, 
full line of fruits and vegetables

BERRIER ORCHARD
74 Valentine Leonard Road
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Ricky Berrier
Bus: 276.755.1289
E-mail: rickyberrier@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Granny Smith
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches

BOWMAN FRUIT SALES LLC
17581 Mechanicsville Road
Timberville, VA 22853
Contact: Michelle Gabb
Bus: 540.896.3079
Website: www.turkeyknobgrowers.com 
E-mail: mgabb@turkeyknobapples.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Gala, Ginger Gold, Fuji, Stayman, Rome, 
Pink Lady, Granny Smith, Albemarle Pippin
Brands: Turkey Knob, Skyline, America’s 
Finest 
Region: 5
CA, CLR, CS, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

BRYANT ORCHARDS
2333 Blacksburg Road
Fincastle, VA 24090
Contact: Jimmy Bryant
Bus: 540.529.2923
E-mail: boiinc@juno.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Fuji
Region: 4
CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
Other commodities: Peaches

Apples



2

CROWN ORCHARD COMPANY
P. O. Box 299
Batesville, VA 22924
Contact: Henry Chiles
Bus: 434.977.0619
Fax: 434.979.6277
Website: www.crownorchard.com 
E-mail: henry@crownorchard.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Rome, Stayman, York, Granny Smith, 
Jonathan, McIntosh, Gala, Fuji, Jonagold, 
Pink Lady
Region: 5
CA, CLR, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Nectarines, peaches

FITZGERALD’S ORCHARDS
728 Harper’s Creek Lane
Tyro, VA 22976
Contact: Tommy Fitzgerald
Bus: 434.277.5798
Fax: 434.277.8248
E-mail: fitzapple@nccwildblue.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Granny Smith, Gala, Pink Lady, Rome, 
York
Region: 5
CA, CLR, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

GLAIZE, L.C., FRED L.
601 Pennsylvania Avenue
Winchester, VA 22601
Contact: Phil Glaize
Bus: 540.662.6251, Fax: 540.667.3464
Website: www.glaizeapples.com/ 
E-mail: phil@glaizeapples.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Rome, Stayman, York, Granny Smith, 
Empire, Fuji, Ginger Gold, Gala, Winesap, 
Pink Lady
Region: 5
CA, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

H. C. HAROLD ORCHARD
5824 Willis Gap Road
Ararat, VA 24053
Contact: Harry Harold
Bus: 276.251.5445
Website: www.hcharoldorchard.com 
E-mail: hhappleking734@gmail.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Granny Smith
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches

HILLS ORCHARD
13715 Fancy Gap Highway
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Willie Hill
Bus: 276.755.3751
Website: www.facebook.com/Hills.Orchard/ 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Granny Smith
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches, tomatoes

HORTON’S PRODUCE
44 Winding Ridge Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Blake Horton
Bus: 276.728.9962
E-mail: hortonsproduce@embarqmail.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Granny Smith, Fuji
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

R. H. LEONARD
779 Brushy Fork Road
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Bob Leonard
Bus: 276.733.6855
E-mail: jblfarms5@gmail.com 
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Fuji
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches

SAUNDERS BROTHERS, INC.
2717 Tye Brook Highway
Piney River, VA 22964
Contact: Marshall Saunders
Bus: 434.277.5455
Fax: 434.277.8010
Website: www.rkeproduce.com 
E-mail: mbsaunders@saundersbrothers.
com 
Varieties: Gala, Fuji, Pink Lady, Jonagold, 
Piney River Gold, Wild Twist, Evercrisp, 
Gold Rush
Region: 5
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Asian pears, peaches

SILVER CREEK AND SEAMANS’ 
ORCHARDS
5529 Crabtree Falls Highway
Tyro, VA 22976
Contact: Mark Tomlin
Bus: 434.277.5824
Fax: 434.277.9057
Website: www.silvercreekseamansor-
chards.com
E-mail: mark@scso.co 
Varieties: Gala, Ginger Gold, Fuji, Pink 
Lady, Honeycrisp, Red Delicious, Golden 
Delicious, Gold Rush, Cameo, Ambrosia, 
Evercrisp, Crimson Crisp, Harrison and 
other hard cider varities
Region: 5
CA, CLR, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Asian pears, 
nectarines, peaches, plums

TIMBER RIDGE FRUIT FARM
311 Muse Road
Gore, VA 22637
Contact: Cordell Watt
Bus: 540.858.2888
Varieties: Golden Delicious, Stayman, 
Rome, Greening, Fuji, Ginger Gold, 
Braeburn, Gala, Cameo, Pink Lady, Gran-
ny Smith, Winter Banana, Summerfield, 
Ida Red, Fortune
Region: 5
CA, CLR, CS, EX, GAP, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches

Apples



3

VIRGINIA PRODUCE COMPANY, INC.
227 Industrial Park Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Moir Beamer
Bus: 276.728.7525
Website: www.vaproduce.com 
E-mail: moir@vaproduce.com 
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, cucumbers, 
peaches, peppers, pumpkins, sweet corn

WILLIAMS FARMS, INC.
5175 West Lee Highway
Wytheville, VA 24382
Contact: Robert G. Williams
Bus: 276.686.4851
Website: www.williamsfarminc.com 
E-mail: apple1@embarqmail.com
Varieties: Red Delicious, Golden Delicious, 
Fuji
Region: 4
CS, LTL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches, pumpkins, 
sweet corn

Apples



4

Varieties: Hosui, Olympic, Shinko

MOUNTAIN VIEW ORCHARD
272 Ramoth Church Road
Stafford, VA 22554
Contact: Tony Cheng
Bus: 703.623.8881
E-mail: acheng1973@gmail.com 
Varieties: Hosui, Shinko
Region: 5
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

SAUNDERS BROTHERS, INC.
2717 Tye Brook Highway
Piney River, VA 22964
Contact: Marshall Saunders
Bus: 434.277.5455
Fax: 434.277.8010
Website: www.saundersbrothers.com 
E-mail: mbsaunders@saundersbrothers.com 
Region: 5
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches

SILVER CREEK AND SEAMANS’ 
ORCHARDS
5529 Crabtree Falls Highway
Tyro, VA 22976
Contact: Mark Tomlin
Bus: 434.277.5824
Fax: 434.277.9057
Website: www.silvercreekseamansorchards.co 
E-mail: mark@scso.com 
Varieties: Hosui, Olympic, Shinko
Region: 5
CA, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, nectarines, 
peaches, plums

Asian Pears

Shippers:



5

C & E FARMS
P. O. Box 315
Cheriton, VA 23316
Contact: Bob Colson
E-mail: bobcolson@cefarms.com 
Varieties: Green beans
Region: 1
CS, EX, GAP, HC, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

CHESSER, FRED S. AND COMPANY, 
INC.
P. O. Box 215
Temperanceville, VA 23442
Contact: Fred Darby
E-mail: fscco@verizon.net 
Region: 1
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, cucumbers, 
peppers, squash

LIGHT’S FARMS, INC.
2106 Worrell Memorial Road
Laurel Fork, VA 24352
Contact: James Light
Bus: 276.733.8734
E-mail: lightsfarminc@embarqmail.com 
Varieties: Green beans
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, 
pumpkins, squash

LOIS’S PRODUCE, LLC
2149 Layton Landing Road
Colonial Beach, VA 22443
Contact: Lois Allensworth
Bus: 804.224.9809
Fax: 804.224.9809
Website: www.loisproduce.com 
E-mail: allensworth@wildblue.net 
Varieties: Green beans
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL
Other commodities: Asparagus, peppers, 
squash, sweet potatoes, tomatoes, 
watermelons

OLD DOMINION ORGANIC FARMS
140 Danieltown Road
Dundas, VA 23938
Contact: Jordan Brandon
Bus: 804.835.5787
Website: www.odofarms.com 
E-mail: jordan.brandon@odofarms.com 
Varieties: Green beans
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, USDA 
Certified Organic
Other commodities: Beets, broccoli, 
cabbage, carrots, cucumbers, peppers, 
squash

PRETTYMAN, C. J., JR, INC.
P. O. Box 665
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Jimmy Prettyman
Bus: 757.442.5011
Region: 1
Other commodities: Cucumbers, cabbage, 
greens and spinach, peppers, potatoes, 
squash

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA FARMERS 
MARKET
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Kevin Semones
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.swvafarmersmarket.org 
E-mail: ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, cucumbers, 
peppers, pumpkins, sweet corn, tomatoes

Beans

Shippers:



6

Berries

Shippers:
COLE BERRY FARM
3067 Asbury Church Road
Vernon Hill, VA 24597
Contact: Joey Cole
Bus: 434.476.6919
Types: Blackberries
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Concord grapes

REESE FARMS
8125 James D. Hagood Highway
Scottsburg, VA 24589
Contact: Trey Reese
Bus: 434.579.7897
E-mail: reesefarms.inc@gmail.com 
Types: Strawberries
Region: 3
CS, GAP, ICE, PAL, PC, TL
Other commodities: Cabbage, 
cantaloupes, squash, sweet corn, 
watermelons



7

OLD DOMINION ORGANIC FARMS
140 Danieltown Road
Dundas, VA 23938
Contact: Jordan Brandon
Bus: 804.835.5787
Website: www.odofarms.com 
E-mail: jordan.brandon@odofarms.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, USDA 
Certified Organic
Other commodities: Beans, beets, 
cabbage, carrots, cucumbers, peppers, 
squash

PARKER FARMS
1647 Kings Highway
Oak Grove, VA 22443
Contact: Jimmy Carter
Bus: 804.224.1990
Fax: 804.224.1998
Website: www.parkerfarms.net 
E-mail: jimmy@parkerfarms.net 
Varieties: Windsor, Green Magic, Imperial
Region: 2
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, eggplant, 
peppers, squash, sweet corn, watermelons

Broccoli

Shippers:



8

APPALACHIAN SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT
103 Thomas Road
Bristol, VA 24210
Contact: Robin Robbins
Bus: 276.623.1121
Website: www.asdevelop.org 
E-mail: ahmrkt@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Sweet corn, peppers

BANKS FARMS, INC.
369 Windy Ridge Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Larry Banks
Bus: 276.728.2048
E-mail: bankshokies@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Pumpkins

BOTTOMLEY EVERGREENS AND 
FARMS, INC.
5071 Glade Valley Road
Ennice, NC 28623
Contact: Mitchell Bottomley
Bus: 800.504.3347
Website: www.bottomleys.com 
E-mail: info@bottomleysevergreens.com 
Varieties: Green
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Sweet corn, Christmas 
trees

CASSELL FARM
2957 Gladesboro Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Danny Cassell
Bus: 276.733.8616
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Greens and spinach, 
sweet corn

CHESSER, FRED S. AND
COMPANY, INC.
P. O. Box 215
Temperanceville, VA 23442
Contact: Fred Darby
Bus: 757.824.3912
E-mail: fscco@verizon.net 
Region: 1
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cucumbers, 
peppers, squash

HOLLAR & GREENE PRODUCE
COMPANY
P. O. Box 3500
Boone, NC 28607
Contact: Dale Greene
Bus: 828.264.2177
Website: www.hollarandgreene.com 
E-mail: jeffgreene@hollarandgreene.com 
Varieties: Savoy, green, red
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

Cabbage

Shippers:



9

Cabbage
HORTON’S PRODUCE
44 Winding Ridge Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Blake Horton
Bus: 276.728.9962
E-mail: hortonsproduce@embarqmail.com 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Tomatoes, full line of 
fruits and vegetables

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

OLD DOMINION ORGANIC FARMS
140 Danieltown Road
Dundas, VA 23938
Contact: Jordan Brandon
Bus: 804.835.5787
Website: www.odofarms.com 
E-mail: jordan.brandon@odofarms.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, USDA 
Certified Organic
Other commodities: Beans, beets, broccoli, 
carrots, cucumbers, peppers, squash

PAINTER FARMS
2496 Pilot View Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Robbie Painter
Bus: 276.733.7078
Website: www.painterfarms.farm 
E-mail: painterfarmsproduce@gmail.com 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Peppers, sweet corn

PRETTYMAN, C. J., JR, INC.
P. O. Box 665
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Jimmy Prettyman
Bus: 757.442.5011
Region: 1
Other commodities: Beans, cucumbers, 
greens and spinach, peppers, potatoes, 
squash

REESE FARMS
8125 James D. Hagood Highway
Scottsburg, VA 24589
Contact: Trey Reese
Bus: 434.579.7897
E-mail: reesefarms.inc@gmail.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, ICE, PAL, PC, TL
Other commodities: Berries, cantaloupes, 
squash, sweet corn, watermelons

ROANOKE FRUIT AND PRODUCE
1119 4th Street SE
Roanoke, VA 24013
Contact: Fred Najjum
Bus: 540.343.5501
Website: www.rkeproduce.com 
E-mail: fred@rkeproduce.com 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, peppers, 
full line of fruits and vegetables

SNAKE CREEK FARMS, LLC
360 Windgate Drive
Fancy Gap, VA 24328
Contact: J. C. Banks
Bus: 276.733.3094
Website: www.snakecreekfarms.com 
E-mail: snakecreekfarmsllc@gmail.com 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Greens and spinach, 
pumpkins, sweet corn

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA FARMERS 
MARKET
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Kevin Semones
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.swvafarmersmarket.org 
E-mail: ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cucumbers, 
peppers, pumpkins, sweet corn, tomatoes

VIRGINIA PRODUCE COMPANY, INC.
227 Industrial Park Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Moir Beamer
Bus: 276.728.7525
Website: www.vaproduce.com 
E-mail: moir@vaproduce.com 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, cucumbers, 
peaches, peppers, pumpkins, sweet corn

WOOD’S PRODUCE COMPANY
131 Cherry Creek Road
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120
Contact: Mark or Jonathan Woods
Bus: 276.952.2978
Website: www.woodsproduce.com 
E-mail: Mark@woodsproduce.net 
Varieties: Green, red
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Peaches, sweet corn, 
full line of fruits and vegetables



10

REESE FARMS
8125 James D. Hagood Highway
Scottsburg, VA 24589
Contact: Trey Reese
Bus: 434.579.7897
E-mail: reesefarms.inc@gmail.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, ICE, PAL, PC, TL
Other commodities: Berries, cabbage, 
squash, sweet corn, watermelons

HEART SEVENTEEN PRODUCE, INC.
915 Crittenden Road
Hardyville, VA 23070
Contact: Tommy Crittenden
Bus: 804.776.0444
Fax: 804.776.0444
E-mail: heart17produce@aol.com 
Varieties: Athena Type
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, eggplant, 
greens and spinach, peppers, squash, 
sweet potatoes, tomatoes, watermelons

HUDSON FARMS
1008 White Lane
Alton, VA  24520
Contact: Steve Hudson
Bus: 434.753.6710
Website: www.hudsonfarm.weebly.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Squash, tomatoes, 
watermelons

Cantaloupes

Shippers:



11

Christmas Trees

Shippers:
Varieties: Balsam Fir Cross, Canaan Fir, 
Concolor Fir, Fraser Fir, Grand Fir, Turkish 
Fir, White Pine, Scotch Pine, Blue Spruce, 
Norway Spruce, Serbian Spruce

BOTTOMLEY EVERGREENS AND 
FARMS, INC.
5071 Glade Valley Road
Ennice, NC 28623
Contact: Mitchell Bottomley
Bus: 800.504.3347
Website: www.bottomleys.com 
E-mail: info@bottomleysevergreens.com 
Varieties: Fraser firs, wreaths, garland 
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, sweet corn

CAROLINA FRASER FIR
COMPANY, LLC
2617 Potato Creek Road
Mouth of Wilson, VA 24363
Contact: Cheri S. Shatley
Bus: 276.579.7733
Website: www.carolinafraser.com 
E-mail: shatley@carolinafraser.com 
Varieties: Fraser firs, wreaths, garland
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN

FRANCISCO FARMS
343 Bethel Green Road
Staunton, VA 24401
Contact: Bill Francisco
Bus: 540.885.3008
Varieties: White pine
Region: 5

J AND J TREELAND CENTER
2182 Harris Creek Road
Prospect, VA 23960
Contact: Sarah Young
Bus: 434.547.2909
Website: www.virginiachristmastrees.org/
farms/young 
E-mail: sarah.y.kott@gmail.com 
Varieties: White pine, Canaan fir, Concolor 
fir, grand fir, Turkish fir, Balsam fir cross, 
Norway spruce, Serbian spruce, 
blue spruce
Region: 3
LTL, TL, TRAN

JOE’S TREES, INC.
5110 Cumberland Gap Road
Newport, VA 24128
Contact: Darren Gilreath
Bus: 540.544.7303
Website: www.joestrees.com 
E-mail: joestrees@pemtel.net 
Varieties: Fraser fir, white pine, blue spruce
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN

MOUNT ROGERS AREA CHRISTMAS 
TREE GROWERS ASSOCIATION
P. O. Box 127
Whitetop, VA 24292
Contact: Simon Smith
Bus: 423.727.2593
Website: www.mtrogersfraserfir.org 
E-mail: wintergreenfarms@gmail.com 
Varieties: Fraser firs, wreaths, garland
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN

MOUNT ROGERS TREE FARM
16849 Highlands Parkway
Vernon Hill, VA 24597
Contact: Rodney Richardson
Bus: 276.388.3285
E-mail: mrtf80@gmail.com 
Varieties: Fraser fir
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN

RIFTON FARM & NURSERY
240 Rifton Lane
Pilot, VA 24138
Contact: Robert O’Keeffe
Bus: 540.651.8440
Website: www.riftonfarmnursery.com 
E-mail: rifton@swva.net 
Varieties: Fraser fir, blue spruce
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN



12

Christmas Trees
SEVERT’S TREE FARM
500 Comers Rock Road
Elk Creek, VA 24326
Contact: Sherrie Taylor
Bus: 276.655.3969
Website: www.severtstreefarm.com 
E-mail: staylor@severtstreefarm.com 
Varieties: Fraser firs, wreaths, garland
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN 

SMOKEY HOLLER TREE FARM
3452 Meadowfork Road
Laurel Springs, NC 28644
Contact: Earl Deal
Bus: 336.372.2756
Website: www.smokeyhollertreefarm.com 
E-mail: smokeyholler@skybest.com 
Varieties: Fraser firs, wreaths, garland
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN

SPRUCE RIDGE CHRISTMAS TREE 
FARM
655 Spruce Run Road
Newport, VA 24128
Contact: David Huffman
Bus: 540.544.7700
Website: www.spruceridgetreefarm.com 
E-mail: d_huffman@pemtel.net 
Varieties: Fraser fir, blue spruce
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN

VIRGINIA CHRISTMAS TREE
GROWERS ASSOCIATION
P. O. Box 315
Woolwine, VA 24185
Contact: LeeAnn Libasci Seeley
Bus: 540.382.7310
Website: www.virginiachristmastrees.org 
E-mail: secretary@virginiachristmastrees.
org 
Varieties: Fraser fir, white pine, blue 
spruce, wreaths, garland, roping
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN

WILLOW OAK CHRISTMAS TREE AND 
DAYLILY FARM
14412 Farmer Drive
Woodford, VA 22580
Contact: Bruce McGee
Bus: 804.633.6192
E-mail: jbmcgee225@verizon.net 
Varieties: White pine, spruce, Scotch pine
Region: 2

WILLOW SPRINGS TREE FARMS, INC.
3000 Peppers Ferry Road
Radford, VA 24141
Contact: Greg Miller
Bus: 540.731.3300
Website: www.willowsprings.com 
E-mail: gwmiller50@gmail.com 
Varieties: Fraser fir, white pine, blue spruce
Region: 4
LTL, TL, TRAN



13

Varieties: Dasher, English, Greensleeves, 
Long Green, Turbo

CHESSER, FRED S. AND
COMPANY, INC.
P. O. Box 215
Temperanceville, VA 23442
Contact: Fred Darby
Bus: 757.824.3912
E-mail: fscco@verizon.net 
Region: 1
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
peppers, squash

CROSS COUNTRY FARMS
16404 Mission Church Road
Zuni, VA 23898
Contact: Marguerite Cross
Bus: 757.617.9913
E-mail: mbcsassy88@yahoo.com 
Varieties: English
Region: 6
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TRAN
Other commodities: Lettuce, tomatoes

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Varieties: Dasher, Greensleeves, Turbo
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
eggplant, greens and spinach, peppers, 
squash, sweet potatoes, tomatoes, 
watermelons

LIGHT’S FARMS, INC.
2106 Worrell Memorial Road
Laurel Fork, VA 24352
Contact: James Light
Bus: 276.733.8734
E-mail: lightsfarminc@embarqmail.com 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, pumpkins, 
squash

MANN FARMS
P. O. Box 99
11005 Veterans Memorial Highway
Fort Blackmore, VA 24250
Contact: David Mann
Bus: 276.995.1000
E-mail: davidmannfarms@yahoo.com 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Peppers, tomatoes

OLD DOMINION ORGANIC FARMS
140 Danieltown Road
Dundas, VA 23938
Contact: Jordan Brandon
Bus: 804.835.5787
Website: www.odofarms.com 
E-mail: jordan.brandon@odofarms.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, USDA 
Certified Organic
Other commodities: Beans, beets, broccoli, 
cabbage, carrots, peppers, squash

PARKER FARMS
1647 Kings Highway
Oak Grove, VA 22443
Contact: Jimmy Carter
Bus: 804.224.1990
Fax: 804.224.1998
Website: www.parkerfarms.net 
E-mail: jimmy@parkerfarms.net 
Region: 2
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Broccoli, eggplant, 
peppers, squash, sweet corn, watermelons

PRETTYMAN, C. J., JR, INC.
P. O. Box 665
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Jimmy Prettyman
Bus: 757.442.5011
Region: 1
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
greens and spinach, peppers, potatoes, 
squash

Cucumbers

Shippers:



14

Cucumbers
ROANOKE FRUIT AND PRODUCE
1119 4th Street SE
Roanoke, VA 24013
Contact: Fred Najjum
Bus: 540.343.5501
Website: www.rkeproduce.com 
E-mail: fred@rkeproduce.com 
Varieties: Long green
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, peppers, 
full line of fruits and vegetables

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA FARMERS 
MARKET
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Kevin Semones
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.swvafarmersmarket.org 
E-mail: ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
peppers, pumpkins, sweet corn, tomatoes

SUNNYSIDE FARMS
810 Old Buckingham Road
Cumberland, VA 23040
Contact: Rob French
Bus: 804.492.4273
E-mail: sunnysideproduce@aol.com
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Eggplant, okra, 
peppers, squash, sweet corn, tomatillos, 
tomatoes

VIRGINIA PRODUCE COMPANY, INC.
227 Industrial Park Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Moir Beamer
Bus: 276.728.7525
Website: www.vaproduce.com 
E-mail: moir@vaproduce.com 
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, cabbage, 
peaches, peppers, pumpkins, sweet corn



15

Eggplant

Shippers:
KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
cucumbers, greens and spinach, 
peppers, squash, sweet potatoes, 
tomatoes, watermelons

PARKER FARMS
1647 Kings Highway
Oak Grove, VA 22443
Contact: Jimmy Carter
Bus: 804.224.1990
Fax: 804.224.1998
Website: www.parkerfarms.net 
E-mail: jimmy@parkerfarms.net 
Region: 2
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Broccoli, cucumbers, 
peppers, squash, sweet corn, watermelons

SUNNYSIDE FARMS
810 Old Buckingham Road
Cumberland, VA 23040
Contact: Rob French
Bus: 804.492.4273
E-mail: sunnysideproduce@aol.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, okra, 
peppers, squash, sweet corn, tomatillos, 
tomatoes



16

Greens and Spinach

Shippers:
Types: Arugula, broccoli microgreens, 
collards, cress, kale, kale microgreens, 
radish microgreens, swiss chard, sunflower 
micgrogreens

CASSELL FARM
2957 Gladesboro Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Danny Cassell
Bus: 276.733.8616
Varieties: Kale, collards
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, sweet corn

FOUR OAKS FARMS LLC
400 Windfield Lane
Wirtz, VA 24184
Contact: Jerry Conner
Bus: 540.334.6257
Website: www.4oaksfarms.com 
E-mail: jerry@4oaksfarms.com 
Varieties: Arugula, cress, Swiss chard
Region: 3
CA, CS, GAP, LTL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Lettuce, basil, cilantro, 
herbs

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
cucumbers, eggplant, peppers, squash, 
sweet potatoes, tomatoes, watermelons

NEW DAY FARMS
5626 Savannah Branch Road
Bealeton, VA 22712
Contact: Corin Angel
Bus: 540.445.1665
Website: www.newdayfarms.com 
E-mail: corin@newdayfarms.com 
Varieties: Sunflower micgrogreens, 
broccoli microgreens, kale microgreens, 
radish microgreens
Region: 5
GAP, LTL, PAL, TL, TRAN, USDA Certified 
Organic

PRETTYMAN, C. J., JR, INC.
P. O. Box 665
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Jimmy Prettyman
Bus: 757.442.5011
Region: 1
Other commodities: Beans, cucumbers, 
cabbage, peppers, potatoes, squash

SNAKE CREEK FARMS, LLC
360 Windgate Drive
Fancy Gap, VA 24328
Contact: J. C. Banks
Bus: 276.733.3094
Website: www.snakecreekfarms.com 
E-mail: snakecreekfarmsllc@gmail.com 
Varieties: Kale, collards
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, pumpkins, 
sweet corn



17

Types: Bibb, Boston, green leaf, green 
romaine, lollo, red leaf, red romaine

CROSS COUNTRY FARMS
16404 Mission Church Road
Zuni, VA 23898
Contact: Marguerite Cross
Bus: 757.617.9913
E-mail: mbcsassy88@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Bibb, romaine
Region: 6
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, tomatoes

FOUR OAKS FARMS LLC
400 Windfield Lane
Wirtz, VA 24184
Contact: Jerry Conner
Bus: 540.334.6257
Website: www.4oaksfarms.com 
E-mail: jerry@4oaksfarms.com 
Varieties: Bibb, lollo, romaine, mixed
Region: 3
CA, CS, GAP, LTL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Greens and spinach, 
basil, cilantro, herbs

FRESH20 GROWERS
19315 Carrico Mills Road
Stevensburg, VA 22741
Contact: Mary-Scott DeMarchis
Bus: 540.399.9600
Website: www.fresh2ogrowers.com 
E-mail: maryscott@fresh2ogrowers.com 
Varieties: Hydroponic Boston, green and 
red leaf, green and red romaine
Region: 5
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, 
USDA Certified Organic
Other commodities: Basil, other herbs

TRUE FARMS
15519 Waterfall Road
Haymarket, VA 20168
Contact: Vishnu Agarwal
Bus: 703.622.5153
Website: www.truefarms.com 
E-mail: orders@truefarms.com 
Region: 5
CS, GAP, LTL, TRAN

Lettuce

Shippers:



18

Nectarines

Shippers:
Varieties: Arctic Jay, Redgold, Summer 
Beauty, Sunglo, white, yellow

CROWN ORCHARD COMPANY
P. O. Box 299
Batesville, VA 22924
Contact: Henry Chiles
Bus: 434.977.0619
Fax: 434.979.6277
Website: www.crownorchard.com 
E-mail: henry@crownorchard.com 
Varieties: White, yellow
Region: 5
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches

SILVER CREEK AND SEAMANS’ 
ORCHARDS
5529 Crabtree Falls Highway
Tyro, VA 22976
Contact: Mark Tomlin
Bus: 434.277.5824
Fax: 434.277.9057
Website: www.silvercreekseamansor-
chards.com 
E-mail: mark@scso.co 
Varieties: Arctic Jay, Redgold, Summer 
Beauty, Sunglo
Region: 5
CS,GAP, HC, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, Asian pears, 
peaches, plums



19

Peaches

Shippers:
Varieties: Blakes, Bellaire, Bounty, 
Contender, Coral Star, Cresthaven, donut, 
Loring, Messina, Red Haven, Salem, 
Sentry, Star Fire, Sugar Giant, Victoria, 
White Lady, white, yellow

AYERS ORCHARD
6187 Wards Gap Road
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Donald Ayers
Bus: 276.755.4126
Website: www.donaldayersorchard.com 
E-mail: vaappleman@aol.com 
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, cherries

B & B PRODUCE AND GREENHOUSE
12902 Fancy Gap Highway
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Eddie and Gary Bowman
Bus: 276.755.4441
Website: www.bandbproducecana.com 
E-mail: evlqnb56@gmail.com 
Region: 4
CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, tomatoes, full 
line of fruits and vegetables

BERRIER ORCHARD
74 Valentine Leonard Road
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Ricky Berrier
Bus: 276.755.1289
E-mail: rickyberrier@yahoo.com 
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples

BRYANT ORCHARDS
2333 Blacksburg Road
Fincastle, VA 24090
Contact: Jimmy Bryant
Bus: 540.529.2923
E-mail: boiinc@juno.com 
Region: 4
CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL
Other commodities: Apples

CROWN ORCHARD COMPANY
P. O. Box 299
Batesville, VA 22924
Contact: Henry Chiles
Bus: 434.977.0619
Fax: 434.979.6277
Website: www.crownorchard.com 
E-mail: henry@crownorchard.com 
Varieties: White, yellow, donut
Region: 5
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, nectarines

H. C. HAROLD ORCHARD
5824 Willis Gap Road
Ararat, VA 24053
Contact: Harry Harold
Bus: 276.251.5445
Website: www.hcharoldorchard.com 
E-mail: hhappleking734@gmail.com 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples

HILLS ORCHARD
13715 Fancy Gap Highway
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Willie Hill
Bus: 276.755.3751
Website: www.facebook.com/Hills.Orchard 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, tomatoes

R. H. LEONARD
779 Brushy Fork Road
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Bob Leonard
Bus: 276.733.6855
E-mail: jblfarms5@gmail.com 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples



20

SAUNDERS BROTHERS, INC.
2717 Tye Brook Highway
Piney River, VA 22964
Contact: Marshall Saunders
Bus: 434.277.5455
Fax: 434.277.8010
Website: www.rkeproduce.com 
E-mail: mbsaunders@saundersbrothers.
com 
Varieties: Red Haven, Blakes, Loring, 
White Lady, Sugar Giant
Region: 5
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, Asian pears

SILVER CREEK AND SEAMANS’
ORCHARDS
5529 Crabtree Falls Highway
Tyro, VA 22976
Contact: Mark Tomlin
Bus: 434.277.5824
Fax: 434.277.9057
Website: www.silvercreekseamansor-
chards.com 
E-mail: mark@scso.co 
Varieties: Yellow, white, Contender, Bounty, 
Sugar Giant, White Lady, Cresthaven, 
Bellaire, Victoria
Region: 5
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, Asian pears, 
plums, nectarines

TIMBER RIDGE FRUIT FARM
311 Muse Road
Gore, VA 22637
Contact: Cordell Watt
Bus: 540.858.2888
Varieties: Coral Star, Salem, Star Fire, 
Sentry, Messina
Brands: Timber Ridge
Region: 5
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples

VIRGINIA PRODUCE COMPANY, INC.
227 Industrial Park Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Moir Beamer
Bus: 276.728.7525
Website: www.vaproduce.com 
E-mail: moir@vaproduce.com 
Region: 4 
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peppers, pumpkins, 
sweet corn

WILLIAMS FARMS, INC.
5175 West Lee Highway
Wytheville, VA 24382
Contact: Robert G. Williams
Bus: 276.686.4851
Website: www.williamsfarminc.com 
E-mail: apple1@embarqmail.com 
Region: 4
CS, LTL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, pumpkins, 
sweet corn

WOOD’S PRODUCE COMPANY
131 Cherry Creek Road
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120
Contact: Mark or Jonathan Woods
Bus: 276.952.2978
Website: www.woodsproduce.com 
E-mail: Mark@woodsproduce.net 
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, sweet corn, 
full line of fruits and vegetables

Peaches



21

Peanuts

Shippers:
BIRDSONG PEANUTS
P. O. Box 1400
612 Madison Avenue
Suffolk, VA 23434
Contact: Robert Crumpler
Bus: 757.539.3456
Fax: 757.539.7360
E-mail: rcrumpler@birdsongpeanuts.com 
Virginia type, runners; in-shell, shelled
Region: 6
CA, CLR, CS, EX, LTL, MEX, PAL, TL, 
TRAN

PGCMA PEANUT GROWERS
COOPERATIVE MARKETING
ASSOCIATION
P. O. Box 59
1001 Campbell Avenue
Franklin, VA 23851
Contact: Dell Cotton
Bus: 757.562.4103
Fax: 757.562.0744
E-mail: dcotton25@cs.com 
Virginia type, super extra large kernels
Region: 6
CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL

SEVERN PEANUT COMPANY, INC.
P. O. Box 710
Severn, NC 27877
Contact: Carl Gray
Bus: 252.585.2105
Fax: 252.585.0016
E-mail: cgray@hamptonfarms.com 
Virginia type, runners, raw, 
in-shell, shelled
Region: 6
CLR, CS, EX, LTL, MEX, PAL, TL, TRAN

WAKEFIELD PEANUT COMPANY, LLC
11253 General Mahone Highway
P. O. Box 538
Wakefield, VA 23888
Contact: Steven Laine
Bus: 800.803.1309
Fax: 757.899.7604
E-mail: steven@wakefieldpeanutco.com 
Virginia type, in-shell, shelled
Region: 6
CS, LTL, PAL, TL



22

Peppers

Shippers:
APPALACHIAN SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT
103 Thomas Road
Bristol, VA 24210
Contact: Robin Robbins
Bus: 276.623.1121
Website: www.asdevelop.org 
E-mail: ahmrkt@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Green
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, sweet corn

CHESSER, FRED S. AND
COMPANY, INC.
P. O. Box 215
Temperanceville, VA 23442
Contact: Fred Darby
Bus: 757.824.3912
E-mail: fscco@verizon.net 
Region: 1
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
cucumbers, squash

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
cucumbers, eggplant, greens and 
spinach, squash, sweet potatoes, 
tomatoes, watermelons

LOIS’S PRODUCE, LLC
2149 Layton Landing Road
Colonial Beach, VA 22443
Contact: Lois Allensworth
Bus: 804.224.9809
Fax: 804.224.9809
Website: www.loisproduce.com 
E-mail: allensworth@wildblue.net 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL
Other commodities: Asparagus, beans, 
squash, sweet potatoes, tomatoes, 
watermelons

MANN FARMS
P. O. Box 99
11005 Veterans Memorial Highway
Fort Blackmore, VA 24250
Contact: David Mann
Bus: 276.995.1000
E-mail: davidmannfarms@yahoo.com 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, tomatoes

OLD DOMINION ORGANIC FARMS
140 Danieltown Rd
Dundas, VA 23938
Contact: Jordan Brandon
Bus: 804.835.5787
Website: www.odofarms.com 
E-mail: jordan.brandon@odofarms.com 
Varieties: Bell
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, USDA 
Certified Organic
Other commodities: Beans, beets, broccoli, 
cabbage, carrots, cucumbers, squash



23

Peppers
PAINTER FARMS
2496 Pilot View Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Robbie Painter
Bus: 276.733.7078
Website: www.painterfarms.farm 
E-mail: painterfarmsproduce@gmail.com 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, sweet corn

PARKER FARMS
1647 Kings Highway
Oak Grove, VA 22443
Contact: Jimmy Carter
Bus: 804.224.1990
Fax: 804.224.1998
Website: www.parkerfarms.net 
E-mail: jimmy@parkerfarms.net 
Region: 2
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Broccoli, cucumbers, 
eggplant, squash, sweet corn, 
watermelons

PRETTYMAN, C. J., JR, INC.
P. O. Box 665
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Jimmy Prettyman
Bus: 757.442.5011
Region: 1
Other commodities: Beans, cucumbers, 
cabbage, greens and spinach, potatoes, 
squash

ROANOKE FRUIT AND PRODUCE
1119 4th Street SE
Roanoke, VA 24013
Contact: Fred Najjum
Bus: 540.343.5501
Website: www.rkeproduce.com 
E-mail: fred@rkeproduce.com 
Varieties: Bell, red
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, cucumbers, 
full line of fruits and vegetables

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA FARMERS 
MARKET
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Kevin Semones
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.swvafarmersmarket.org 
E-mail: ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
cucumbers, pumpkins, sweet corn, 
tomatoes

SUNNYSIDE FARMS
810 Old Buckingham Road
Cumberland, VA 23040
Contact: Rob French
Bus: 804.492.4273
E-mail: sunnysideproduce@aol.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN, 
Harmonized GAP
Other commodities: Cucumbers, eggplant, 
okra, squash, sweet corn, tomatillos, 
tomatoes

VIRGINIA PRODUCE COMPANY, INC.
227 Industrial Park Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Moir Beamer
Bus: 276.728.7525
Website: www.vaproduce.com 
E-mail: moir@vaproduce.com 
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peaches, pumpkins, 
sweet corn



24

Potatoes

Shippers:
BROWN BLESSINGS, LLC
29350 Horsey Road
Oak Hall, VA 23411
Contact: Contrel Brown
Bus: 757.894.5835
E-mail: Contrelbrown@gmail.com 
Region: 1
CLR, CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

CAMBRIDGE FARMS
24 Norfolk Avenue, Suite C
South Easton, MA 02375
Contact: Kenny Gad
E-mail: Ken@CambridgeFarms.com 
Region: 1
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

PRETTYMAN, C. J., JR, INC.
P. O. Box 665
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Jimmy Prettyman
Bus: 757.442.5011
Region: 1
LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
cucumbers, greens and spinach, peppers, 
potatoes, squash

DUBLIN FARMS
P. O. Box 310 Dublin Farm Road 
5280 Fleming Road
Horntown, VA 23395
Contact: David Hickman
Bus: 757.824.5671
E-mail: dublinfarms@yahoo.com 
Region: 1
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

MAINE FARMERS EXCHANGE
P. O. Box 869
Presque Isle, Maine 04769
Contact: David Whitaker
Bus: 207.764.4433
Region: 1
CLR 

MILL CREEK FARMS
P. O. Box 85
Capeville, VA 23310
Contact: Bruce Richardson
Bus: 757.841.2108
E-mail: brfarms6659@gmail.com 
Region: 1
CLR, CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

TWIN CEDAR FARMS
5071 Seaview Drive
Cape Charles, VA 23310
Contact: Ron Bailey
Bus: 757.331.4732
E-mail: ronni44826@aol.com 
Region: 1
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

VALLEY FARMING LLC
3131 Koogler Road
Dayton, VA 22821
Contact: Clifford Rohrer
Bus: 540.879.9689
Varieties: White, gold
Region: 5
CS, LTL, PAL, TL, TRAN

W. S. FLOYD FARMS
8331 Birdsnest Drive
Birdsnest, VA 23307
Contact: Bill Floyd
Bus: 757.442.5882
E-mail: bandbfloyd@yahoo.com 
Region: 1
CLR



25

Potatoes
WAYNE HEATH FARMS
P. O. Box 41
Townsend, VA 23443
Contact: Wayne Heath
Bus: 757.641.4533
E-mail: wheath7123@msn.com 
Region: 1
CLR, CS, EX, HC, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

YAROS FARMS
28011 Arlington Road
Cape Charles, VA 23310
Contact: Jack Yaros
Bus: 757.331.1851
E-mail: yarosfarmsinc@gmail.com 
Region: 1
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN



26

Pumpkins

Shippers:
BANKS FARMS, INC.
369 Windy Ridge Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Larry Banks
Bus: 276.728.2048
E-mail: bankshokies@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, mini
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage

BRANN-KING FARMS
790 Cambria Street, NW
Christiansburg, VA 24073
Contact: Dan Brann
Bus: 540.392.3516
E-mail: debrannfarms@gmail.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, mini
Region: 4
GAP, LTL, PAL, TL, TRAN

LAYMAN FAMILY FARM, LLC
1815 Mountain View Church Road
Blue Ridge, VA 24064
Contact: Eric Layman
Bus: 540.815.7905
Website: www.laymanfamilyfarms.com 
E-mail: info@laymanfamilyfarms.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, gourds
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Squash

LIGHT’S FARMS, INC.
2106 Worrell Memorial Road
Laurel Fork, VA 24352
Contact: James Light
Bus: 276.733.8734
E-mail: lightsfarminc@embarqmail.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, gourds
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cucumbers, 
squash

SANDY POINT FARMS
31302 Statesville Road
Newsoms, VA 23874
Contact: Chris Drake
Bus: 757.377.8955
E-mail: chrisdrake1717@gmail.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, specialty, 
gourds
Region: 6
LTL, PAL, TRAN
Other commodities: Sweet corn, 
watermelons

SNAKE CREEK FARMS, LLC
360 Windgate Drive
Fancy Gap, VA 24328
Contact: J. C. Banks
Bus: 276.733.3094
Website: www.snakecreekfarms.com 
E-mail: snakecreekfarmsllc@gmail.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, mini
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, greens and 
spinach, sweet corn

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA FARMERS 
MARKET
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Kevin Semones
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.swvafarmersmarket.org 
E-mail: ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, mini
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peppers, sweet corn, tomatoes

VIRGINIA PRODUCE COMPANY, INC.
227 Industrial Park Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Moir Beamer
Bus: 276.728.7525
Website: www.vaproduce.com 
E-mail: moir@vaproduce.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, mini
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peaches, peppers, sweet corn



27

Pumpkins
VIRGINIA PUMPKIN GROWERS
ASSOCIATION
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 2343
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.pumpkinva.org 
E-mail: Ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, mini, gourds
Region: 4
CS, LTL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Squash

WILLIAMS FARMS, INC.
5175 West Lee Highway
Wytheville, VA 24382
Contact: Robert G. Williams
Bus: 276.686.4851
Website: www.williamsfarminc.com 
E-mail: apple1@embarqmail.com 
Varieties: Jack-o’-lantern, pie, mini
Region: 4
CS, LTL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches, 
sweet corn



28

Squash

Shippers:
CHESSER, FRED S. AND
COMPANY, INC.
P. O. Box 215
Temperanceville, VA 23442
Contact: Fred Darby
Bus: 757.824.3912
E-mail: fscco@verizon.net 
Region: 1
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peppers

HUDSON FARMS
1008 White Lane
Alton, VA  24520
Contact: Steve Hudson
Bus: 434.753.6710
Website: www.hudsonfarm.weebly.com 
Varieties: Yellow
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
tomatoes, watermelons

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Varieties: Yellow, green
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
cucumbers, eggplant, greens and 
spinach, peppers, sweet potatoes, 
tomatoes, watermelons

LAYMAN FAMILY FARM, LLC
1815 Mountain View Church Road
Blue Ridge, VA 24064
Contact: Eric Layman
Bus: 540.815.7905
Website: www.laymanfamilyfarms.com 
E-mail: info@laymanfamilyfarms.com 
Varieties: Yellow, crooked neck
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Pumpkins

LIGHT’S FARMS, INC.
2106 Worrell Memorial Road
Laurel Fork, VA 24352
Contact: James Light
Bus: 276.733.8734
E-mail: lightsfarminc@embarqmail.com 
Varieties: Yellow
Region: 4
CS, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

LOIS’S PRODUCE, LLC
2149 Layton Landing Road
Colonial Beach, VA 22443
Contact: Lois Allensworth
Bus: 804.224.9809
Fax: 804.224.9809
Website: www.loisproduce.com 
E-mail: allensworth@wildblue.net 
Varieties: Yellow, green
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL
Other commodities: Asparagus, beans, 
peppers, sweet potatoes, tomatoes, 
watermelons

OLD DOMINION ORGANIC FARMS
140 Danieltown Road
Dundas, VA 23938
Contact: Jordan Brandon
Bus: 804.835.5787
Website: www.odofarms.com 
E-mail: jordan.brandon@odofarms.com 
Varieties: Yellow
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, USDA 
Certified Organic
Other commodities: Beans, beets, broccoli, 
cabbage, carrots, cucumbers, peppers



29

Squash
PARKER FARMS
1647 Kings Highway
Oak Grove, VA 22443
Contact: Jimmy Carter
Bus: 804.224.1990
Fax: 804.224.1998
Website: www.parkerfarms.net 
E-mail: jimmy@parkerfarms.net 
Varieties: Yellow, green
Region: 2
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Broccoli, cucumbers, 
eggplant, peppers, sweet corn, watermel-
ons

PRETTYMAN, C. J., JR, INC.
P. O. Box 665
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Jimmy Prettyman
Bus: 757.442.5011
Region: 1
Other commodities: Beans, cucumbers, 
cabbage, greens and spinach, peppers, 
potatoes

REESE FARMS
8125 James D. Hagood Highway
Scottsburg, VA 24589
Contact: Trey Reese
Bus: 434.579.7897
E-mail: reesefarms.inc@gmail.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, ICE, PAL, PC, TL
Other commodities: Berries, cabbage, 
cantaloupes, sweet corn, watermelons

SUNNYSIDE FARMS
810 Old Buckingham Road
Cumberland, VA 23040
Contact: Rob French
Bus: 804.492.4273
E-mail: sunnysideproduce@aol.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, eggplant, 
okra, peppers, sweet corn, tomatillos, 
tomatoes

VIRGINIA PUMPKIN GROWERS
ASSOCIATION
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 2343
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.pumpkinva.org 
E-mail: Ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Region: 4
CS, LTL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Pumpkins



30

Sweet Corn

Shippers:
APPALACHIAN SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT
103 Thomas Road
Bristol, VA 24210
Contact: Robin Robbins
Bus: 276.623.1121
Website: www.asdevelop.org 
E-mail: ahmrkt@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, peppers

BOTTOMLEY EVERGREENS AND 
FARMS, INC.
5071 Glade Valley Road
Ennice, NC 28623
Contact: Mitchell Bottomley
Bus: 800.504.3347
Website: www.bottomleys.com 
E-mail: info@bottomleysevergreens.com 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, Christmas 
trees

CASSELL FARM
2957 Gladesboro Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Danny Cassell
Bus: 276.733.8616
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, greens and 
spinach

CEDAR VIEW FARM
13009 Cedar View Road
Drewryville, VA 23844
Contact: Jeffrey Pope
Bus: 804.370.2224
E-mail: jeffreywpope@aol.com 
Varieties: White, bi-color 
Region: 6
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

PAINTER FARMS
2496 Pilot View Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Robbie Painter
Bus: 276.733.7078
Website: www.painterfarms.farm 
E-mail: painterfarmsproduce@gmail.com 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, peppers

PARKER FARMS
1647 Kings Highway
Oak Grove, VA 22443
Contact: Jimmy Carter
Bus: 804.224.1990
Fax: 804.224.1998
Website: www.parkerfarms.net 
E-mail: jimmy@parkerfarms.net 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 2
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Broccoli, cucumbers, 
eggplant, peppers, squash, watermelons

REESE FARMS
8125 James D. Hagood Highway
Scottsburg, VA 24589
Contact: Trey Reese
Bus: 434.579.7897
E-mail: reesefarms.inc@gmail.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, ICE, PAL, PC, TL
Other commodities: Berries, cabbage, 
cantaloupes, squash, watermelons

SANDY POINT FARMS
31302 Statesville Road
Newsoms, VA 23874
Contact: Chris Drake
Bus: 757.377.8955
E-mail: chrisdrake1717@gmail.com 
Region: 6
LTL, PAL, TRAN
Other commodities: Pumpkins, 
watermelons



31

Sweet Corn
SNAKE CREEK FARMS, LLC
360 Windgate Drive
Fancy Gap, VA 24328
Contact: J. C. Banks
Bus: 276.733.3094
Website: www.snakecreekfarms.com 
E-mail: snakecreekfarmsllc@gmail.com 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, greens and 
spinach, pumpkins

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA FARMERS 
MARKET
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Kevin Semones
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.swvafarmersmarket.org 
E-mail: ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peppers, pumpkins, tomatoes

SUNNYSIDE FARMS
810 Old Buckingham Road
Cumberland, VA 23040
Contact: Rob French
Bus: 804.492.4273
E-mail: sunnysideproduce@aol.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, eggplant, 
okra, peppers, squash, tomatillos, 
tomatoes

VIRGINIA PRODUCE COMPANY, INC.
227 Industrial Park Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Moir Beamer
Bus: 276.728.7525
Website: www.vaproduce.com 
E-mail: moir@vaproduce.com 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, MEX, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peaches, peppers, pumpkins

WILLIAMS FARMS, INC.
5175 West Lee Highway
Wytheville, VA 24382
Contact: Robert G. Williams
Bus: 276.686.4851
Website: www.williamsfarminc.com 
E-mail: apple1@embarqmail.com 
Region: 4
CS, LTL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches, 
pumpkins

WOOD’S PRODUCE COMPANY
131 Cherry Creek Road
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120
Contact: Mark or Jonathan Woods
Bus: 276.952.2978
Website: www.woodsproduce.com 
E-mail: Mark@woodsproduce.net 
Varieties: Yellow, white, bi-color
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, peaches, 
full line of fruits and vegetables



32

Sweet Potatoes

Shippers:
QUAIL COVE FARMS
12435 Machipongo Lane
Machipongo, VA 23405
Contact: Bill Jardine
Bus: 757.678.1275
E-mail: info@quailcovefarms.com 
Region: 1
GAP, LTL, PAL, TL, TRAN, USDA Certified 
Organic

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Varieties: Beauregard, Covington
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
cucumbers, eggplant, greens and 
spinach, peppers, squash, tomatoes, 
watermelons

LOIS’S PRODUCE, LLC
2149 Layton Landing Road
Colonial Beach, VA 22443
Contact: Lois Allensworth
Bus: 804.224.9809
Fax: 804.224.9809
Website: www.loisproduce.com 
E-mail: allensworth@wildblue.net 
Varieties: Beauregard, Covington
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL
Other commodities: Asparagus, beans, 
peppers, squash, tomatoes, watermelons



33

B & B PRODUCE AND GREENHOUSE
12902 Fancy Gap Highway
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Eddie and Gary Bowman
Bus: 276.755.4441
Website: www.bandbproducecana.com 
E-mail: evlqnb56@gmail.com 
Varieties: Vine-ripened
Region: 4
CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches, full 
line of fruits and vegetables

CROSS COUNTRY FARMS
16404 Mission Church Road
Zuni, VA 23898
Contact: Marguerite Cross
Bus: 757.617.9913
E-mail: mbcsassy88@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Cherry
Region: 6
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, lettuce

HILLS ORCHARD
13715 Fancy Gap Highway
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Willie Hill
Bus: 276.755.3751
Website: www.facebook.com/Hills.Orchard 
Varieties: Vine-ripened
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches

HORTON’S PRODUCE
44 Winding Ridge Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Blake Horton
Bus: 276.728.9962
E-mail: hortonsproduce@embarqmail.com 
Varieties: Vine-ripened
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, full line of 
fruits and vegetables

HUDSON FARMS
1008 White Lane
Alton, VA  24520
Contact: Steve Hudson
Bus: 434.753.6710
Website: www.hudsonfarm.weebly.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
watermelons

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
cucumbers, eggplant, greens and spinach, 
peppers, squash, sweet potatoes, 
watermelons

Tomatoes

Shippers:



34

LIPMAN FAMILY FARMS
P. O. Box 587
Exmore, VA 23350
Contact: Carlo Laporta
Bus: 800.554.6606
Fax: 888.224.9861
E-mail: carlo.laporta@lipmanfamilyfarms.com 
Region: 1
CA, CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, 
TL, TRAN

LOIS’S PRODUCE, LLC
2149 Layton Landing Road
Colonial Beach, VA 22443
Contact: Lois Allensworth
Bus: 804.224.9809
Fax: 804.224.9809
Website: www.loisproduce.com 
E-mail: allensworth@wildblue.net 
Varieties: Vine-ripened, grape, 
cherry, yellow
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL
Other commodities: Asparagus, beans, 
peppers, squash, sweet potatoes, 
tomatoes

MANN FARMS
P. O. Box 99
11005 Veterans Memorial Highway
Fort Blackmore, VA 24250
Contact: David Mann
Bus: 276.995.1000
E-mail: davidmannfarms@yahoo.com 
Varieties: Vine-ripened
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, peppers

PACIFIC TOMATO GROWERS
18513 Garey Road
Melfa, VA 23410
Contact: Carlos Blanco
Bus: 941.981.6471
E-mail: cblanco@sunripecertified.com 
Varieties: Cherry, grape
Region: 1
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

RED SUN FARMS
P. O. Box 2525
Dublin, VA 24084
Contact: Harold Paivarinta
Bus: 519.733.8663
Website: www.redsunfarms.com 
E-mail: haroldp@redsunfarms.com 
Varieties: Greenhouse, convential, 
tomatoes-on-vine
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA FARMERS 
MARKET
497 Farmers Market Drive
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Kevin Semones
Bus: 276.728.5540
Website: www.swvafarmersmarket.org 
E-mail: ksemones@carrollcountyva.org 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Beans, cabbage, 
cucumbers, peppers, pumpkins, 
sweet corn

SUNNYSIDE FARMS
810 Old Buckingham Road
Cumberland, VA 23040
Contact: Rob French
Bus: 804.492.4273
E-mail: sunnysideproduce@aol.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Cucumbers, 
eggplant, okra, peppers, squash, 
sweet corn, tomatillos

Tomatoes



35

FARMERS’ MARKET, LLC
24540 Agri Park Drive, Suite 2
Courtland, VA 23851
Contact: Mike Marks
Bus: 757.653.0728
Fax: 757.653.0780
E-mail: marksfarms04@aol.com 
Region: 6
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

HUDSON FARMS
1008 White Lane
Alton, VA  24520
Contact: Steve Hudson
Bus: 434.753.6710
Website: www.hudsonfarm.weebly.com 
Varieties: Seeded, seedless
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL,TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, squash, 
tomatoes

KIRBY FARMS LLC
3541 River Road
Mechanicsville, VA 23116
Contact: Kevin Kirby
Bus: 804.928.3060
Fax: 804.779.7083
E-mail: kirbyfarms@aol.com 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, ICE, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cantaloupes, 
cucumbers, eggplant, greens and spinach, 
peppers, squash, sweet potatoes, 
tomatoes

LOIS’S PRODUCE, LLC
2149 Layton Landing Road
Colonial Beach, VA 22443
Contact: Lois Allensworth
Bus: 804.224.9809
Fax: 804.224.9809
Website: www.loisproduce.com 
E-mail: allensworth@wildblue.net 
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL

MARKS PRODUCE, LLC
22833 Popes Station Road
Capron, VA 23829
Contact: Mike Marks
Bus: 757.653.0728
Fax: 757.653.0780
E-mail: marksproduce04@aol.com 
Region: 6
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

PARKER FARMS
1647 Kings Highway
Oak Grove, VA 22443
Contact: Jimmy Carter
Bus: 804.224.1990
Fax: 804.224.1998
Website: www.parkerfarms.net 
E-mail: jimmy@parkerfarms.net 
Region: 2
CLR, CS, EX, GAP, HC, ICE, LTL, PAL, 
PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Broccoli, cucumbers, 
eggplant, peppers, squash, sweet corn

REESE FARMS
8125 James D. Hagood Highway
Scottsburg, VA 24589
Contact: Trey Reese
Bus: 434.579.7897
E-mail: reesefarms.inc@gmail.com 
Region: 3
CS, GAP, ICE, PAL, PC, TL
Other commodities: Berries, cabbage, 
cantaloupes, squash, sweet corn

SANDY POINT FARMS
31302 Statesville Road
Newsoms, VA 23874
Contact: Chris Drake
Bus: 757.377.8955
E-mail: chrisdrake1717@gmail.com 
Region: 6
LTL, PAL, TRAN
Other commodities: Pumpkins, sweet corn

Watermelons

Shippers:



36

AYERS ORCHARD
6187 Wards Gap Road
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Donald Ayers
Bus: 276.755.4126
Website: www.donaldayersorchard.com 
E-mail: vaappleman@aol.com 
Cherries
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches

COLE BERRY FARM
3067 Asbury Church Road
Vernon Hill, VA 24597
Contact: Joey Cole
Bus: 434.476.6919
Concord grapes
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Berries

FOUR OAKS FARMS LLC
400 Windfield Lane
Wirtz, VA 24184
Contact: Jerry Conner
Bus: 540.334.6257
Website: www.4oaksfarms.com  
E-mail: jerry@4oaksfarms.com  
Herbs, basil, cilantro
Region: 3
CA, CS, GAP, LTL, PC, TRAN
Other commodities: Greens and spinach, 
lettuce

FRESH20 GROWERS
19315 Carrico Mills Road
Stevensburg, VA 22741
Contact: Mary-Scott DeMarchis
Bus: 540.399.9600
Website: www.fresh2ogrowers.com 
E-mail: maryscott@fresh2ogrowers.com 
Basil, herbs
Region: 5
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, 
USDA Certified Organic
Other commodities: Lettuce

LOIS’S PRODUCE, LLC
2149 Layton Landing Road
Colonial Beach, VA 22443
Contact: Lois Allensworth
Bus: 804.224.9809
Fax: 804.224.9809
Website: www.loisproduce.com  
E-mail: allensworth@wildblue.net  
Asparagus
Region: 2
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, TL
Other commodities: Beans, peppers, 
squash, sweet potatoes, tomatoes, 
watermelons

OLD DOMINION ORGANIC FARMS
140 Danieltown Road
Dundas, VA 23938
Contact: Jordan Brandon
Bus: 804.835.5787
Website: www.odofarms.com  
E-mail: jordan.brandon@odofarms.com  
Beets, carrots
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN, USDA 
Certified Organic 
Other commodities: Beans, broccoli, 
cabbage, cucumbers,  peppers, squash

SILVER CREEK AND SEAMANS’ 
ORCHARDS
5529 Crabtree Falls Highway
Tyro, VA 22976
Contact: Mark Tomlin
Bus: 434.277.5824
Fax: 434.277.9057
Website: www.silvercreekseamansor-
chards.com  
E-mail: mark@scso.co  
Shiro, Friar, Damson and Santa Rosa 
plums
Region: 5
CS, GAP, HC, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, Asian pears, 
nectarines, peaches

SUNNYSIDE FARMS
810 Old Buckingham Road
Cumberland, VA 23040
Contact: Rob French
Bus: 804.492.4273
E-mail: sunnysideproduce@aol.com  
Okra, tomatillos
Region: 3
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TRAN, 
Harmonized GAP
Other commodities: Cucumbers, eggplant, 
peppers, squash, sweet corn, tomatoes

Miscellaneous
Asparagus, basil, cilantro, beets, carrots, cherries, 
Concord grapes, herbs, okra, plums, tomatillos



37

B & B PRODUCE AND GREENHOUSE
12902 Fancy Gap Highway
Cana, VA 24317
Contact: Eddie and Gary Bowman
Bus: 276.755.4441
Website: www.bandbproducecana.com 
E-mail: evlqnb56@gmail.com 
Full line of fruits and vegetables
Region: 4
CS, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Apples, peaches, 
tomatoes

HORTON’S PRODUCE
44 Winding Ridge Road
Hillsville, VA 24343
Contact: Blake Horton
Bus: 276.728.9962
E-mail: hortonsproduce@embarqmail.com  
Full line of fruits and vegetables 
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, tomatoes

NORTHAMPTON GROWERS PRODUCE 
SALES
P. O. Box 248
21471 South Bayside Road
Cheriton, VA 23316
Contact: Calvert Cullen
Bus: 757.331.3200
E-mail: calvert@northamptongrowers.com  
Full line of vegetables
Region: 1
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

PICKPENNY PRODUCE
General Delivery Pickpenny Corner
Wachapreague, VA 23480
Contact: John R. Johnston
Bus: 757.710.2752
E-mail: pickpenny@msn.com  
Full line of vegetables
Region: 1

PRODUCE SOURCE PARTNERS
13167 Telcourt Road
Ashland, VA 23005
Contact: Dan Budi
Bus: 804.412.2564
Fax: 804.412.2565
Website: www.producesourcepartners.com  
E-mail: dbudi@webpsp.com 
Full line of fruits and vegetables
Region: 2
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, PAL, PC, TL, TRAN

ROANOKE FRUIT AND PRODUCE
1119 4th Street SE
Roanoke, VA 24013
Contact: Fred Najjum
Bus: 540.343.5501
Website: www.rkeproduce.com  
E-mail: fred@rkeproduce.com  
Full line of fruits and vegetables
Region: 4
CS, GAP, LTL, PC, TL, TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, cucumbers, 
peppers

WOOD’S PRODUCE COMPANY
131 Cherry Creek Road
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120
Contact: Mark or Jonathan Woods
Bus: 276.952.2978
Website: www.woodsproduce.com 
E-mail: Mark@woodsproduce.net 
Full line of fruits and vegetables
Region: 4
CS, EX, GAP, LTL, MEX, PAL, PC, TL, 
TRAN
Other commodities: Cabbage, peaches, 
sweet corn

Full Line of Fruits, Vegetables

Fruits, Vegetables



38

INdEx
Appalachian Sustainable Development  ..................................................................................................................................................8, 22, 30
Ayers Orchard  ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 1, 19, 36
B & B Produce and Greenhouse  ...................................................................................................................................................... 1, 19, 33, 37
Banks Farms, Inc.  ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 8, 26
Berrier Orchard  ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 1, 19
Birdsong Peanuts  .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 21
Bottomley Evergreens and Farms, Inc.  .................................................................................................................................................. 8, 11, 30
Bowman Fruit Sales LLC  .................................................................................................................................................................................... 1
Brann-King Farms  ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 26
Brown Blessings, LLC  ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 24
Bryant Orchards  ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 1, 19
C & E Farms  ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 5
Cambridge Farms  ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 24
Carolina Fraser Fir Company, LLC  ................................................................................................................................................................... 11
Cassell Farm  ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 8, 16, 30
Cedar View Farm  .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 30
Chesser, Fred S and Company, Inc.  ............................................................................................................................................. 5, 8, 13, 22, 28
Cole Berry Farm  ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 6, 36
Cross Country Farms  .............................................................................................................................................................................13, 17, 33
Crown Orchard Company  ....................................................................................................................................................................... 2, 18, 19
Dublin Farms  ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 24
Farmers’ Market, LLC  ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 35
Fitzgerald’s Orchards  .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Four Oaks Farms LLC  ............................................................................................................................................................................16, 17, 36
Francisco Farms  ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 11
FresH20 Growers  .........................................................................................................................................................................................17, 36
Glaize, L.C., Fred L.  ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 2
H. C. Harold Orchard  .................................................................................................................................................................................... 2, 19
Heart Seventeen Produce, Inc.  ......................................................................................................................................................................... 10
Hills Orchard  ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 2, 19, 33
Hollar & Greene Produce Company  ................................................................................................................................................................... 8
Horton’s Produce  ................................................................................................................................................................................ 2, 9, 33, 37
Hudson Farms .................................................................................................................................................................................10, 28, 33, 35
J and J Treeland Center  .................................................................................................................................................................................... 11
Joe’s Trees, Inc.  ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 11
Kirby Farms LLC  ........................................................................................................................................... 9, 10, 13, 15, 16, 22, 28, 32, 33, 35
Layman Family Farm, LLC  .......................................................................................................................................................................... 26, 28
Light’s Farms, Inc.  ............................................................................................................................................................................. 5, 13, 26, 28
Lipman Family Farms  ........................................................................................................................................................................................ 34
Lois’s Produce, LLC  ........................................................................................................................................................5, 22, 28, 32, 34, 35, 36
Maine Farmers Exchange  ................................................................................................................................................................................. 24
Mann Farms  .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 13, 22, 34
Marks Produce, LLC  ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 35
Mill Creek Farms  ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 24



39

INdEx
Mount Rogers Area Christmas Tree Growers Association  .............................................................................................................................. 11
Mount Rogers Tree Farm   ................................................................................................................................................................................... 1
Mountain View Orchard  ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
New Day Farms  ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 16
Northampton Growers Produce Sales  ............................................................................................................................................................. 37
Old Dominion Organic Farms  ....................................................................................................................................... 5, 7, 9, 13, 22, 28, 36, 37
Pacific Tomato Growers  .................................................................................................................................................................................... 34
Painter Farms  .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 9, 23, 30
Parker Farms  .................................................................................................................................................................. 7, 13, 15, 23, 29, 30, 35
PGCMA Peanut Growers Cooperative Marketing Association  ........................................................................................................................ 21
Pickpenny Produce  ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 37
Prettyman, C. J., JR, Inc.  .................................................................................................................................................. 5, 9, 13, 16, 23, 24, 29
Produce Source Partners  ................................................................................................................................................................................. 37
Quail Cove Farms  ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 32
R. H. Leonard  ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 2, 19
Red Sun Farms  ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 34
Reese Farms  ........................................................................................................................................................................... 6, 9, 10, 29, 30, 35
Rifton Farm & Nursery  ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 11
Roanoke Fruit and Produce  .............................................................................................................................................................. 9, 14, 23, 37
Sandy Point Farms  ................................................................................................................................................................................26, 30, 35
Saunders Brothers, Inc.  ............................................................................................................................................................................ 2, 4, 20
Severn Peanut Company, Inc.  .......................................................................................................................................................................... 21
Severt’s Tree Farm  ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 12
Silver Creek and Seamans’ Orchards  .......................................................................................................................................... 2, 4, 18, 20, 36
Smokey Holler Tree Farm  ................................................................................................................................................................................. 12
Snake Creek Farms, LLC  ................................................................................................................................................................. 9, 16, 26, 31
Southwest Virginia Farmers Market  .................................................................................................................................. 5, 9, 14, 23, 26, 31, 34
Spruce Ridge Christmas Tree Farm  ................................................................................................................................................................. 12
Sunnyside Farms  .......................................................................................................................................................... 14, 15, 23, 29, 31, 34, 36
Timber Ridge Fruit Farm  ............................................................................................................................................................................... 2, 20
True Farms  ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 17
Twin Cedar Farms  ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 24
Valley Farming LLC  ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 24
Virginia Christmas Tree Growers Association  .................................................................................................................................................. 12
Virginia Produce Company, Inc.  ....................................................................................................................................... 3, 9, 14, 20, 23, 26, 31
Virginia Pumpkin Growers Association  ...................................................................................................................................................... 27, 29
W. S. Floyd Farms  ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 24
Wakefield Peanut Company, LLC  ..................................................................................................................................................................... 21
Wayne Heath Farms  ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 25
Williams Farms, Inc.  ..........................................................................................................................................................................3, 20, 27, 31, 
Willow Oak Christmas Tree and Daylily Farm  .................................................................................................................................................. 12 
Willow Springs Tree Farms, Inc.  ....................................................................................................................................................................... 12
Wood’s Produce Company  ............................................................................................................................................................... 9, 20, 31, 37
Yaros Farms  ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25



40

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC

Apples

Asian Pears

Asparagus

Beans

Berries

Broccoli

Cabbage

Cantaloupes

Cucumbers

Eggplant

Greens/Spinach

Herbs

Lettuce

Mushrooms

Nectarines

Peaches

Peanuts

Peas

Peppers

Potatoes

Pumpkins

Squash

Sweet Corn

Sweet Potatoes

Tomatoes

Watermelons

48

This directory was published by the Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services from information provided by the participants. The Virginia
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services does not guarantee the accuracy nor does it endorse any of the firms included. The omission of any firm
is not intended.

www.vdacs.virginia.gov • www.virginiagrown.com

Virginia Fruit And Vegetables Availability Calendar

DIVISION OF MARKETING

www.vdacs.virginia.gov • www.virginiagrown.com



102 Governor St.
Richmond, VA 23219

www.vdacs.virginia.gov

09-20-0


